PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee (Receiving Party) previously recorded on Reel 029543 Frame 0601. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of the Assignee from Beckman Coulter, Inc. to Beckman Coulter Biomedical, LLC	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Blue Ocean Biomedical, LLC	03/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beckman Coulter Biomedical, LLC.	
Street Address:	2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	
Internal Address:	Suite 800 W	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13696274
Application Number:	13696277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7142234601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-961-3057

Email: patentadministrationfullerton@Beckman.com

Correspondent Name: Beckman Coulter, Inc.

Address Line 1: 250 S. Kraemer Boulevard

Address Line 2: Mail Code E1.SE.03

Address Line 4: Brea, CALIFORNIA 92821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10US0054 & 10US0055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rosanne Henehan PATENT

502181453 REEL: 029564 FRAME: 0962

00 136962

00 088 T

Total Attachments: 4

source=03-28-2012 Assignment Blue Ocean to BCBLLC re US Provisional Apps#page1.tif source=03-28-2012 Assignment Blue Ocean to BCBLLC re US Provisional Apps#page2.tif source=03-28-2012 Assignment Blue Ocean to BCBLLC re US Provisional Apps#page3.tif source=12-28-2012 10US0054 & 10US0055 Patent Assignment Coversheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029564 FRAME: 0963

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Blue Ocean Biomedical, LLC	03/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beckman Coulter, Inc.
Street Address:	250 S. Kraemer Boulevard
City:	Brea
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92821

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13696274
Application Number:	13696277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7142234601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-961-3057

Email: patentadministrationfullerton@Beckman.com

Correspondent Name: Beckman Coulter, Inc.

Address Line 1: 250 S. Kraemer Boulevard

Address Line 2: Mail Code E1.SE.03

Address Line 4: Brea, CALIFORNIA 92821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10US0054 &10US0055

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rosanne Henehan

Total Attachments: 3

source=03-28-2012 Assignment Blue Ocean to BCBLLC re US Provisional Apps#page1.tif source=03-28-2012 Assignment Blue Ocean to BCBLLC re US Provisional Apps#page2.tif source=03-28-2012 Assignment Blue Ocean to BCBLLC re US Provisional Apps#page3.tif

136962/4

00 08% H

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT dated as of March 28, 2012 is executed and delivered to Beckman Coulter Biomedical, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"), by Blue Ocean Biomedical, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignor"). All capitalized words and terms used in this Patent Assignment and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof between the Assignor, the Assignee and the other Parties thereto (the "Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the patents or patent applications identified on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Acquired Patents"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions disclosed in the Acquired Patents, free and clear of all Liens;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises set forth in the Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions disclosed in the Acquired Patents and in and to all letters patents of the United States and all other jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said inventions, or any parts thereof, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, and the right to recover for past infringement of with respect to any of the foregoing, in each case free and clear of all Liens.
- 2. The Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and all other corresponding authorities of other jurisdictions to issue letters patent on inventions included in the Acquired Patents to the Assignee or the Assignee's nominee, successor or assign.
- 3. The Assignor, by its execution of this Patent Assignment, and the Assignee, by its acceptance of this Patent Assignment by signing below, each hereby acknowledges and agrees that neither the representations and warranties nor the rights, remedies or obligations of any Party under the Agreement shall be deemed to be enlarged, modified or altered in any way by this instrument. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Agreement shall govern and control. This Patent Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts and any Party may execute any such counterpart, each of which when executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original and all of which counterparts taken together shall constitute but one and the same instrument. For purposes of this Patent Assignment, facsimile signatures shall be deemed originals, and the Parties agree to exchange original signatures as promptly as possible.

PATENT REEL: 029564 FRAME: 0965 4. This Patent Assignment, and all claims or causes of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) that may be based upon, arise out of or relate to this Patent Assignment or the negotiation, execution or performance hereof, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal Laws, and not the Laws governing conflicts of Laws (other than Sections 5-1401 and 5-1402 of the New York General Obligations Law), of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

THE ASSIGNOR:

BLUE OCEAN BIOMEDICAL, LLC.

Ву:	C. Manaes	
Name:	Ernest Thomas	
Title:	President	

ACCEPTED:

BECKMAN COULTER BIOMEDICAL, LLC

By: (6t) (6t)

Name: SCOTT C. ATKIN

Title: PRESIDENT

Schedule A to Patent Assignment

Title	Application No.	Present Assignee/Owner	Date of Filing
Diagnostic Instrument and Flow Process	US 61/331782	Blue Ocean Biomedical, LLC	5/5/2010
Quality Assurance for Diagnostic Instrument and Flow Process	US 61/331787	Blue Ocean Biomedical, LLC	5/5/2010
Probe Wash Station	US 61/331795	Blue Ocean Biomedical, LLC	5/5/2010
Infrared Fluid Detection	US 61/331785	Blue Ocean Biomedical, LLC	5/5/2010
Probe Sensing System and Method	US 61/331789	Blue Ocean Biomedical, LLC	5/5/2010
Equipment Interface	US 61/331793	Blue Ocean Biomedical, LLC	5/5/2010

PATENT REEL: 029564 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 01/02/2013